File No CICOM/R/2018/50897/CR-1

1

75

Sub: Providing of information under RTI Act. 2005.

Madam.

1 am to refer to your online RTI application dated 20.11.2018 which has been registered vide no. CICOM/R/2018/50897. It has been received through online RTI MIS in Central Registry on 27.11 2018.

Point-wise information is as under:-

Online Second Appeal filed vide Diary No. 633695 dated 16.10.2018 due to some technical issue was not appearing in the scrutiny module of the software of this commission. Thus it was not available to the team of Central Registry headed by undersigned due to which no action could be taken on it. On receipt of your aforementioned RTI application dated 20.11.2018, assistance was sought from Shri Jeewan Chandra, Consultant & CPIO, to JS (M&R) vide communication dated 04.12.2018.

On 10.12.2018 with the assistance of Shri Amit Tiwari, software expert and Shri Anil Kumar Gehlot, Joint Secretary, the problem was resolved and undersigned was intimated about it vide communication dated 10.12.2018 (copy enclosed for ready reference). Resulting thereby making available said Diary No. for scrutiny. Accordingly said Diary No. has been registered vide File No. CIC/UIDAI/A/2018633695 dated 11.12.2018.

ii as above

iii as above

iv No action taken.

v as at 1 above.

vi as above

Appeal, if any, against this reply will lie to Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, First Appellate Authority & Additional Secretary, CIC, Room No 502, 5th Floor, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi-110067 within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. His Telephone no. is 011-26162290, 26175295.

Enclosed: as above

(Krishan Avtar Talwar)
Deputy Secretary & CPIO
Central Registry – 1

Date: 11.12.2018

Copy to: -

...-The CPIO (RTI Cell), CIC, New Delhi. C. t. C. ⁄ के सूर आर

1 1 (DEC 2018

RECEIVED

nitials......

(Krishan Avtar Talwar) Deputy Secretary & CPIO Central Information Commission

Room No. 185, Ground Floor, August Kranti Bhavan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066

File No. CICOM/R/2018/50897/CR-1

Dated 04.12.2018

To

The SO to JS(MR) & CPIO CIC, New Delhi.

Sub:

Assistance under section 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005.

Respected Sir.

Ms. Hema D'souza has filed a RTI application (Registered vide file no. CICOM/R/2018/50897) seeking information on Second Appeal filed vide diary no. 633695 dated 16.10.2018.

Since, this diary no. is not appearing in appeal/complaints in scrutiny, accordingly an e-mail dated 04.12.2018 (Copy enclosed) was also sent.

Thus, for responding to the issues raised in above RTI application, kind assistance is sought u/s 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005. In this regard, copy of the RTI application is also enclosed.

Enclosed: as above

(Krishan Avtar Talwar) Deputy Secretary & CPIO Central Registry – 1

W/12/18

No. 1/1/2018/ CIC-MR केंद्रीय सूचना आयोग Central Information Commission बाबा गंगनाथ मार्ग , मुनिरका Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka

Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirk नई दिल्ली, New Delhi-110067

Dated: 10.12.2018

Sub: Seeking assistance u/s 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: Your letter No. CICOM/R/2018/50897/CR-1 dt. 04.12.2018

With reference to your above referred letter, seeking assistance u/s 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005 on second appeal filed vide Dy. No. 633695 dt. 16.10.2018 (file No. CICOM/R/2018/50897) in respect of Ms. Hema D'souza and to say that due to some technical issue the error was occurred. The problem has since been solved.

(Jeewan Chandra)

Consultant, CPIO JS(MR Section)

✓ To

Sh. Krishan Avtar Talwar

Dy. Secy. & CPIO (CR-I)

Cair 18